V11-T6-6 Volume 11—Vehicle and Commercial Controls CA08100013E—November 2012 www.eaton.com
6
6
6
6
6
6
6

Series 206/208, 220 and 221/224, 231/234
Catalog Number Selection
How To Order—Series 206/220 1 and 221 1/231 1, Switch
How To Order—Series 208/224 1/234 1, Indicator
Notes
1 Full cap style does not require a bottom lens code.
2 Pole one is silver, pole two is gold.
3 Refer to Page V11-T6-16 for barrier information.
4 Not available with lighted display.
5 Use two-digit item number, 30–37, from Incandescent Lamps table on Page V11-T6-14.
6 Use two-digit item number, 01–19, from LED Lamps table on Page V11-T6-15.
7 Accepts two bulbs
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate control type and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
2 0 6 K 1 1 9 1 2 D 0 3 0 5 S 3 0
Base Prefix
206 =206 Series
illuminated
220 =220 Series
non-illuminated
221 =221 Series
illuminated
231 =LED display
Product Type
K = Switch
Action
1 = Mom.
2 = Alt.
Terminations
1 = Solder
Full/Top
Lens Color
Bottom
Lens Color
All Series 206 Series Only
00 = Orange
01 = White
02 = Red
03 = Green
04 = Yellow
05 = Blue
10 = Amber
12 = Lunar white
13 = Light green
15 = Clear
20 = Gray 4
21 = Black 4
00 = Orange
01 = White
02 = Red
03 = Green
04 = Yellow
05 = Blue
10 = Amber
12 = Lunar white
13 = Light green
15 = Clear
20 = Gray 4
21 = Black 4
Pushbutton Height
206
A = 0.190 in (4.8 mm)
full
S = 0.190 in (4.8 mm)
split
220 and 221/231
A = 0.190 in (4.8 mm)
full
Lamp
206 7/220 and 221
Incandescent 5
Example:
30 28-3158
231
LED lamps 6

Series 580/581/586
Catalog Number Selection
How To Order—Series 580/581, Switch
How To Order—Series 586, Indicator
Notes
1 Flush with bezel.
2 Not available with lighted display.
3 Use two-digit item number, 30–37, from Incandescent Lamps table on Page V11-T6-14.
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate control type and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
5 8 1 K 1 3 9 1 0 T 0 3 B 3 0
Base Prefix
580 = 580 Series
non-illuminated
581 = 581 Series
illuminated
Product Type
K = Switch
Action
1 = Mom.
2 = Alt.
Terminations
1 = Solder
Full/Top
Lens Color
00 = Orange
01 = White
02 = Red
03 = Green
04 = Yellow
05 = Blue
12 = Lunar white
15 = Clear
20 = Gray
21 = Black 2
Pushbutton
Height
A = 0.270 in
(6.9 mm)
B = 0.330 in
(8.4 mm)
C = 0.440 in
(11.2 mm)
Lamp
Incandescent 3
Example:
30 28-3158
Example:
Number of Poles
1 = 1PST NO
2 = 1PST NC
3 = 2PST NO
4 = 2PST NC
5 = 2PST NO/NC
Mounting 1
0 = Chamfered bezel
1 = Flat bezel
Contact Material
5 = Silver plate
9 = Gold plate
Pushbutton Style
M = Matte
T = Translucent
Pushbutton Style
M = Matte
T = Translucent
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate control type and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
5 8 6 L 1 0 T 0 3 B 3 0
Base Prefix
586= 586 Series
indicators
Product Type
L = Indicator
Terminations
1 = Solder

Series 770/775
Catalog Number Selection
How To Order—Series 770 1, Switch
How To Order—Series 775 1, Indicator
Notes
1 Full or split cap style available.
2 Flush with bezel.
3 Not available with lighted display.
4 Use two-digit item number, 51–59, from Incandescent Lamps table on Page V11-T6-14.
5 Use two-digit item number, 80 or 81, from Neon Lamps table on Page V11-T6-15.
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate control type and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
7 7 0 K 1 1 9 1 1 M 0 3 0 1 G 8 0
Base Prefix
770 = 770 Series
illuminated
Product Type
K = Switch
Action
1 = Mom.
2 = Alt.
Terminations
1 = Solder
Full/Top
Lens Color
00 = Orange
01 = White
02 = Red
03 = Green
04 = Yellow
05 = Blue
Bottom
Lens Color
00 = Orange
01 = White
02 = Red
03 = Green
04 = Yellow
05 = Blue
Pushbutton Height
F = 0.36 in (9.1 mm)
full
G = 0.27 in (6.9 mm)
full
H = 0.12 in (3.0 mm)
full 2 3
S = 0.36 in (9.1 mm)
split
Lamp
Incandescent 4
Neon 5
Example:
80 28-3157
Example:
Number of
Poles
1 = 1PDT
2 = 2PDT
Mounting 2
0 = No barriers
1 = Vert. barriers
Contact
Material
8 = Silver
9 = Gold
Pushbutton Style
M = Matte
Lamp
Incandescent 4
Neon 5
Example:
80 28-3157
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate control type and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
7 7 5 L 1 1 M 0 3 0 1 G 8 0
Terminations

Series 860 and 861/845, 810/815, 820/825
Catalog Number Selection
How To Order—Series 860 and 861/810/820, Switch 1
How To Order—Series 845/815/825, Indicator 1
Notes
1 Full cap style does not require a bottom lens code.
2 Pole one is silver, pole two is gold.
3 Flush with bezel.
4 Not available with lighted display.
5 Use two-digit item number, 02–14, from Incandescent Lamps table on Page V11-T6-14.
6 Use two-digit item number, 93–97, from LED Lamps table on Page V11-T6-15.
7 Not available with lighted display. Available only on “M.”
8 Use two-digit item number, 70, from Neon Lamps table on Page V11-T6-15.
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate control type and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
8 6 1 K 1 3 9 1 2 D 0 3 B 0 2
Base Prefix
860= 860 Series
non-illuminated
861= 861 Series
illuminated
810= 810 Series
illuminated
820= 820 Series
illuminated
Product Type
K = Switch
Terminations
1 = Solder
Full/Top Lens Color
00 = Orange
01 = White
02 = Red
03 = Green
04 = Yellow
05 = Blue
12 = Lunar white
15 = Clear
20 = Gray
21 = Black 4
Pushbutton Height
860 and 861
A = 0.24 in (6.1 mm)
B = 0.35 in (8.9 mm)
C = 0.14 in (3.6 mm) 7
810/820
A = 0.33 in (8.4 mm)
B = 0.44 in (11.2 mm)
Lamp
860 and 861
Incandescent 5
Example:
02 28-3154-2
810
Incandescent 5
LED 6
Example:
93 Red, 20 mA
820
Incandescent 5
Neon 8
LED 6
Example:
70 28-3156
Example:
Number of
Poles
860 and 861
1 = 1PDT
3 = 2PST
810
1 = 1PDT
2 = 2PDT
820
1 = 1PDT

Series 206/220/231 and Series 580/770/810/820/849
Catalog Number Selection
How To Order—Series 206/220/231, Pushbutton Caps
How To Order—Series 580/770/810/820/849, Pushbutton Caps
Notes
1 For a high degree of illumination, a full cap may be used with two lamp devices.
2 Available only with colors red, green, yellow and blue.
3 Available in matte only.
4 Not available for lighted display.
5 Measured from panel of top of pushbutton cap.
6 Available in translucent and matte only.
7 For two lamps, two colored inserts with divider.
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate control type and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
2 0 6 P C 0 3 0 4 S
Base Prefix
206 =2 lamp display
(Series 206/208) 1
220 =Non-illuminated
Series 220 and illuminated
Series 221, 224 and 234
231 =LED display on
Series 231 and 234
Product Type
P = Pushbutton
Display Legend/Style
C = Clear cap and color
insert, transmitted color
D = Deadfront, smoky gray
cap and color insert
F = Filtered color, white cap and
color insert 2
M = Matte, no insert, transmitted
color
Full/Top
Lens Color
00 = Orange
01 = White
02 = Red
03 = Green
04 = Yellow
05 = Blue
10 = Amber
12 = Lunar white
13 = Light green
15 = Clear
20 = Gray 4
21 = Black 4
Cap Height 5
A = 0.19 in (4.8 mm),
full
S = 0.19 in (4.8 mm),
split
Example:
Bottom
Lens Color
00 = Orange
01 = White
02 = Red
03 = Green
04 = Yellow
05 = Blue
10 = Amber
12 = Lunar white
13 = Light green
15 = Clear
20 = Gray 4
21 = Black 4
To determine complete catalog number, start with the appropriate control type and add the appropriate code letters and/or numbers.
5 8 0 P C 0 3 0 4 B
Base Prefix
580 =Series 580, 581, 586 6
770 =Series 770, 775 3
810 =Series 810, 815
820 =Series 820, 825

Series
Product
Type Code
Barrier Type and
Description Code
200 Barrier B End—Short 3 1
Type 1 Type 2
Center—Short 3 2
End—Long 4 3
Type 3 Type 4
Center—Long 4 4
Pushbutton Size
Standard Pad Print
Limitations
1/2 in square pushbuttons 2 lines, 4 characters per line
5/8 in square pushbuttons—full legend 3 lines, 6 characters per line
5/8 in square pushbuttons—split legend 2 lines, 6 characters per line
3/4 in square pushbuttons 3 lines, 7 characters per line
3/4 in x 1 in rectangular pushbutton—full legend 3 lines, 9 characters per line
3/4 in x 1 in rectangular pushbutton—split legend 2 lines, 9 characters per line
Description
Button Diameter
in Inches (mm) Catalog Number
Black molded 0.625 (15.88) 53-3338
Red molded 0.625 (15.88) 53-3338-2
Volume 11—Vehicle and Commercial Controls CA08100013E—November 2012 www.eaton.com V11-T6-17
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6
6.2Pushbuttons
Illuminated AC/DC Rated
Technical Data and Specifications
General Purpose Pushbuttons and Indicators—Illuminated and Non-Illuminated
Notes
1 Terminations are suitable for solder or female 110 connectors. Series 770: Solder only.
2 See Engraving and Hot Stamping table on Page V11-T6-16 for more information.
3 See Product Selection tables on Pages V11-T6-9–V11-T6-12 for more information.
4 See Series 200 and 300 Mounting Barriers table on Page V11-T6-16 for more information.
Series 206/208 220/221/224 231/234 580/581/586
Ratings—
Silver Contacts
Gold Contacts
5A at 125 Vac or 250 Vac
0.1A at 125 Vac/Vdc
5A at 125 Vac or 250 Vdc
0.1A at 125 Vac/Vdc